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Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Auckland, 29th September, 1846.

HIS Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor has been pleased to direct the publication 
of the following Schedule, for general information.

By His Excellency's command,

Andrew Sinclair,

. Colonial Secretary.

SCHEDULE of Purchasers who have for­
warded Copies of the Native Titles, and 

Plans of the Survey of Lands, obtained from 
the Natives under Certificates waiving the 
Crown's Right of Pre-emption, with a Fee at 
the rate of Id, per acre, in pursuance of Go­
vernor FitzRoy’s Proclamation of the 10th 
October, 1844, and the Notice in the Govern- 
ment Gazette of the 7th December, 1844.

Individuals in whose favor the 
Right of Pre-emption was waived.

No. of Acres 
over which the 
RightofPre- 
emption was 

waived.

Thomas Shepherd
A.
48

ii.
2

p.
0

George 0. Orrasby 30 O 0
Thomas Henry 1200 0 0
Patrick Donovan 661 ] 10
Joseph May 62 0 0
J. H. Watt 400 0 O
James Beveridge 26] 2 0
Frederick Whitaker 2200 O 0
John P. Du Moulin 2000 0 0
Joseph Robinson 255 1 20
David Graham 900 0 0
Thomas Cleghom 600 0 0
C. Fulton 1450 0 0
G. E. Eliott 750 0 0
C. Partridge and J. S. Polack 3100 0 0
J. Waite J00 0 0
Thomas F. McGauran 20 0 0
Charles H. McIntosh 401 2 0
Wm. G. Goddard 44 1 30
Alice Porter 600 0 0
W. F. Porter 2000 0 0
J. Harris and A. J. Hatfield 3300 0 0
John A. Langford 250 0 0
R. White and G. Willson 2000 0 0
William Gamble 200 0 0
Adam Chisholm 3050 O 0
Daniel Lynch 20 0 0
John Goodfellow 500 0 0
Hugh Goodfellow 500 0 0
William Goodfellow 500 O 0
William Cleghorn 500 0 0
Thomas D. Cleghorn 500 0 0
W. Harkin and J. Egan 200 0 0
Charles Ring 90 0 0
Patrick Lundon 123 0 0
William Hart 886 0 0
James C. Hill 400 0 0

| No. of Acns
Individuals in y,ho«<- favnr the *hi,ch„thc
Right of Pre-emption vu waived. ! .0 "re"

x ‘ emotion wa«
| waived.

A. K. p.
F. Gardiner & J. A. Langford 100O 0 0
Thomas Power 60 0 0
William McDonald 900 0 0
William William* 7O0 0 0
George Hart 800 0 0
Thomas Weston 500 0 0
Francis Ring 180 0 10
Henry McCann 40 0 0
S. A. Wood 450 0 0
Hastings Atkins
Henry R. Cretnav
Jam es Williamson &Thomas )

080
250

15GO

0
0
0

0
0
0Crummer i

John Brigham ' 2549 0 0
Joseph Newman 300 0 0
Dan»el Lorrigan 450 0 0
Robert Thomson 1780 0 0
R. F. Porter 900 0 0
Eliza Gaden 600 0 0
William Porter 800 0 0
William Hay 990 0 0
Patrick Coyle 20 0 0
Benjamin Smith 55 0 0
Charles Robinson 600 0 0
George May 8 0 0
Thomas Jackson, an Island 8c 1000 0 0
John Long Heyd’n 800 0 0
James Magee 34 3 20
Thomas Russell lOOO 0 0
Fred. S. Peppercorne 800 0 0
H. Hayr 3 0 0
C. H. MofliU 400 0 0
Peter Imlay 990 0 0
John Scott 16 3 2
John Oakes 950 0 0
Charles Stuart 400 0 0
Robert Forbes 8 2 0
William F. Blake 200 0 0
John Regan and Tim. Dwane 300 0 0
Daniil Clucas
Rev. J. Wallis, on behalfl

800 0 0

of Wesleyan Missionary V 
Society }

42 0 20

Total • • • • • 54260 2 32
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Colonial Stcuiar,11'11 Oj/ict, 
A•ckland, 29th Septem1,tr, 1846. 

HIS Excellenc_y. the Lt1Ul'TEWAlfT-Govn1Coa bu been pleated to direct the puulicntion 
of the followmg Schedule, for general information. 

s CHEDULE of Purch:uers who have for-
, war,ded Copie1 of the NatiYe Title,, and 
Plans of the Survey of Lands, obtained from 
the Natives under Certificate• waiving the 
Crown's Right of Pre-emption, with a Fee at 
the rate of Id. per acre, in pursuance of Go-
Ternor FitzRoy's Procla1nation of the I 0th 
October, 1844-, and the Notice in the Gor>ern• 
fflffll Gaulte of the 7th December, 184-4-. 

No. of Acres 

Individuals in whose favnr the over which lhe 

Right of Pre-emption wu waived. Right of Pre-
emption wu 

waiYed. 

Ao .. ,. 
Thoma• Shepherd 4-8 2 0 
George O. Ormsby 30 0 0 
Tllomas Henry )200 0 0 
Patrick Donovan 661 J JO 
Joseph May 62 0 0 
J. H. Watt 400 0 0 
'James Beveridge 26] 2 (I 

Frederick Whitaker 2200 0 0 
John P, Du Moulin 2000 0 0 
Joseph Robin1on 25S I 20 

· David Graham 900 0 0 
· 'l'bomas Cleghorn 600 0 0 
C. Fulton J450 0 0 
G. E. Eliott 750 0 0 
C'. Par:tridge and J. s; Polack ,100 0 0 
J. Waite 100 0 0 
Thomas F, McGauraa 20 0 0 

. Charles H. McIntosh 4-01 2 0 
Wm, G, Goddard 4,4. l so 
Alice Poiter 600 0 0 
W. F. Porter ·2000 0 0 

· J. Harris and A. J. Batfie llf 3300 0 0 
• John A, Langford 250 0 0 
R. White and G. Willson 2000 0 0 
William Gamble 200 0 0 
Adam Chisholm SOSO 0 0 
Daniel Lynch 20 0 0 

· Johri Goodfellow · 500 0 0 
Hugh Goodfellow 500 0 0 
WilHam Goodfello,,. 500 0 0 
William CIPghorn 500 0 0 
Thomas D. Cle&horn 500 0 0 
W. Harkin and J. Egan 

I 
200 0 0 

Charlee Ring 90 0 0 
Patrick Lundon 129 0 0 
William Hart 886 0 O' 
Jiime1 C. Hill 400 0 0 

By Hie Excellency'• command, 

All PRBW 01!,;\LAIR, 

Colonial Secretary. 

I No. or Acr1·1 

Indi,iduals i'l ,rhos,• fa,,,. the j over which the 

Right of Pre-empli.ir. wag ,..;,-~d. ; Ri~ht of Pre• 
i einiJtion waa 
I waived. 

·---- ------------
"· ft, p. 

:F. Gardiner & J . .A. Langford · 1000 0 0 
Thomas Power 60 0 0 
William McDonald 900 0 0 
William William• 700 0 0 
George Hart 800 0 0 
Thomas Weston 500 0 0 
Franda Ring 180 0 JO 
Henry MrCann 4-0 0 0 
S. A. Wood. 4-'>0 0 0 
Ha!ting~ Atki111 !>BO 0 0 
Henry R, Cretnav 2.50 0 0 
James\Villiam~on·&Thomas} 

UGO 0 0 Crummer 
.John Brigham · 2549 (l 0 
Jo~cph Nt>wman 3UU 0 0 
Daniel Lonigan 4,50 0 0 
Robert Tr.omlllln 1780 0 0 
R. F. Porter 900 0 0 
Eli;;a Gaden 600 0 0 
William Porter 800 0 0 
W,lliam Hay 990 0 0 
Patrick Coyle 20 0 0 
Benjamin Smith 55 0 0 
Charles Robinson 600 0 0 
Geo~ge May . 8 0 0 
Th<'maa Jackson, an Island & 1000 0 0 
Jolin Long Heyd'n 800 0 0 
James Magee :u. 3 20 
Thomas Russell 1000 0 0 
Fred, S. Peppercorne 800 0 0 
H. Hayr 3 0 0 
C. fl. Moffitt 400 0 0 
Peter Imlay 990 0 0 
John Scott J(j 3 '2 
John Oakea tl50 0 0 
Charles Stuart 400 0 0 
Robert Forbes 8 ~ 0 
William F. Blake 20(1 0 0 
John Re,an .tnd Tim. Dwane 300 0 0 
Dani~) Clucas 800 0 0 
Rev. J. Wallis, on behalf} 

of Wesleyan Miasillnary 42 0 20 
Society ---

Total•••• , .54260 2_32 ·--


